
® ALL-SEASON ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE TIRE

*Indicates Extra Load (XL).

Wheel 
Dia. Tire Size Stock

Number

Tread
Depth
(1/32”)

Inflated
Dimensions Approved Rim

(Measuring Rim)

Width (in.)

Maximum

Overall
Dia. (in.)

Overall
Width (in.)

Load
(lbs.) @ Press

(PSI)

17

* 205/50ZR17 93W 210000 10.3 25.16 8.46 5.5-(6.5)-7.5 1433 @ 50
* 215/45ZR17 91W 210030 10.3 24.61 8.54 (7.0)-8.0 1356 @ 50
* 215/50ZR17 95W 210010 10.3 25.47 9.02 6.0-(7.0)-7.5 1521 @ 50
* 215/55ZR17 98W 210150 10.3 26.26 8.98 6.0-(7.0)-7.5 1653 @ 50
* 225/45ZR17 94W 210130 10.3 24.92 9.02 7.0-(7.5)-8.5 1477 @ 50
* 225/50ZR17 98W 210020 10.3 25.87 9.33 6.0-(7.0)-8.0 1653 @ 50
* 225/55ZR17 101W 210160 10.3 26.61 9.21 6.0-(7.0)-8.0 1819 @ 50
* 235/45ZR17 97W 210040 10.3 25.35 9.45 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1609 @ 50
* 235/55ZR17 103W 210170 10.3 27.17 9.88 6.5-(7.5)-8.5 1929 @ 50
* 245/40ZR17 95W 210100 10.3 24.76 9.88 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1521 @ 50
* 245/45ZR17 99W 210050 10.3 25.67 9.80 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1709 @ 50

245/50ZR17 99W 210140 10.3 27.09 10.35 7.0-(7.5)-8.5 1709 @ 51
* 255/40ZR17 98W 210110 10.3 25.04 10.35 8.5-(9.0)-10.0 1653 @ 50

275/40ZR17 98W 210120 10.3 25.67 11.06 9.0-(9.5)-11.0 1653 @ 51
* 315/35ZR17 106W 210560 10.0 25.67 12.60 10.5-(11.0)-12.5 2094 @ 50

18
* 225/40ZR18 92W 210060 10.3 25.16 9.09 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1389 @ 50
* 225/45ZR18 95Y 210070 10.0 25.98 8.98 7.0-(7.5)-8.5 1521 @ 50
* 225/50ZR18 99Y 210250 10.0 26.89 9.33 6.0-(7.0)-8.0 1709 @ 50
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Your tires may be the most important components on your vehicle. 

https://www.carid.com/nitto-tires/
https://www.carid.com/tires.html
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(continued)

Wheel 
Dia. Tire Size Stock

Number

Tread
Depth
(1/32”)

Inflated
Dimensions Approved Rim

(Measuring Rim)

Width (in.)

Maximum

Overall
Dia. (in.)

Overall
Width (in.)

Load
(lbs.) @ Press

(PSI)

18

 235/40ZR18* 95W 210200 10.3 25.47 9.57 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1521 @ 50
* 235/45ZR18 98W 210230 10.3 26.38 9.45 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1653 @ 50
 235/50ZR18* 101W 210080 10.3 27.36 9.76 6.5-(7.5)-8.5 1819 @ 50

* 235/55ZR18 104W 210260 10.3 28.07 9.69 6.5-(7.5)-8.5 1984 @ 50
 245/40ZR18* 97Y 210210 10.0 25.67 9.80 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1609 @ 50

* 245/45ZR18 100Y 210090 10.0 26.73 9.61 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1764 @ 50
245/55ZR18 103W 210270 10.3 28.54 10.00 7.0-(7.5)-8.5 1929 @ 51
 255/35ZR18* 94W 210180 10.3 25.00 10.24 8.5-(9.0)-10.0 1477 @ 50

* 255/40ZR18 99W 210220 10.3 25.98 10.24 8.5-(9.0)-10.0 1709 @ 50
* 255/45ZR18 103W 210240 10.3 26.97 10.16 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1929 @ 50
 255/55ZR18* 109W 210280 10.3 28.98 10.47 7.0-(8.0)-9.0 2271 @ 50
 275/35ZR18* 99Y 210190 10.0 25.63 10.79 9.0-(9.5)-11.0 1709 @ 50

19

 225/40ZR19* 93Y 210330 10.0 26.10 9.06 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1433 @ 50
 225/45ZR19* 96Y 210350 10.0 26.97 8.86 7.0-(7.5)-8.5 1565 @ 50

* 235/35ZR19 91W 210300 10.3 25.51 9.49 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1356 @ 50
 245/35ZR19* 93W 210550 10.3 25.79 9.76 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1433 @ 50
 245/40ZR19* 98Y 210340 10.0 26.77 9.80 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1653 @ 50

*245/45ZR19 102Y 209990 10.0 27.68 9.57 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1874 @ 50

Indicates Extra Load (XL).*
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(continued)

ALL-SEASON ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE TIRE

19

 245/50ZR19* 105W 210370 10.3 28.66 9.84 7.0-(7.5)-8.5 2039 @ 50
 255/35ZR19* 96Y 210310 10.0 26.02 10.24 8.5-(9.0)-10.0 1565 @ 50
255/45ZR19* 104W 209980 10.3 28.07 10.04 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1984 @ 50
 255/50ZR19* 107W 210380 10.3 29.02 10.47 7.0-(8.0)-9.0 2149 @ 50

* 255/55ZR19 111W 210390 10.3 29.96 10.47 7.0-(8.0)-9.0 2403 @ 50
* 275/30ZR19 96W 210290 10.3 25.51 10.71 9.0-(9.5)-10.0 1565 @ 50
* 275/35ZR19 100Y 210320 10.0 26.54 10.87 9.0-(9.5)-11.0 1764 @ 50
* 275/45ZR19 108Y 210360 10.0 28.78 10.75 8.5-(9.0)-10.5 2205 @ 50

275/55ZR19 111W 210400 10.3 31.38 11.61 7.5-(8.5)-9.5 2431 @ 51

20

* 245/35ZR20 95W 210420 10.3 26.77 9.76 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1521 @ 50
 245/40ZR20* 99Y 210460 10.0 28.03 10.16 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 1709 @ 50

* 245/45ZR20 103Y 210480 10.0 28.74 9.57 7.5-(8.0)-9.0 1929 @ 50
* 255/35ZR20 97W 210430 10.3 27.09 10.04 8.5-(9.0)-10.0 1609 @ 50
 255/45ZR20* 105Y 210490 10.0 29.29 10.08 8.0-(8.5)-9.5 2039 @ 50

* 275/30ZR20 97W 210410 10.3 26.50 10.83 9.0-(9.5)-10.0 1609 @ 50
* 275/35ZR20 102Y 210440 10.0 27.87 11.38 9.0-(9.5)-11.0 1874 @ 50
* 275/40ZR20 106Y 210470 10.0 28.78 10.83 9.0-(9.5)-11.0 2094 @ 50

295/30ZR20 101W 209960 10.3 27.01 11.85 10.0-(10.5)-11.0 1819 @ 50
* 315/35ZR20 110Y 210450 10.0 28.54 12.52 10.5-(11.0)-12.5 2337 @ 50

Wheel 
Dia. Tire Size Stock

Number

Tread
Depth
(1/32”)

Dimensions Approved Rim
(Measuring Rim)

Width (in.)

Inflated Maximum

Overall
Dia. (in.)

Overall
Width (in.)

Load
(lbs.) @ Press

(PSI)

*Indicates Extra Load (XL).




